
Republican Precinct Committee Officers Effective 1/17/2024
Ballot Name Jurisdiction Name Campaign Email Candidate Phone MailingAddress MailingCity MailingState MailingZip Elect/Appt Cong Leg
Mary Rose Wiedrich Ames THYROIDMONSTER@GMAIL.COM (360) 481-7035 2741 GULL HARBOR RD NE OLYMPIA WA 98506 E 10 22
Dan Page Bald Hills danpage004@gmail.com (360) 870-2555 22415 Bald Hills Rd SE Yelm WA 98597 A 3 20
Dawn Alene Breen Beach Crest (360) 459-1962 5246 BEACH WAY NE OLYMPIA WA 98516 E 10 22
Cheryl Peterson Delridge CheriPeterson@comcast.net (360) 359-3789 6503 Portstewart Ln SE Olympia WA 98501 A 10 35
Shelly Dietzman EATON CREEK NORTH dsh.dietzman@gmail.com (360) 359-8653 8015 CHESTNUT HILL DR SE OLYMPIA WA 98513 E 10 35
Tiffany Sevruk Fair Oaks Tiffanysevruk@yahoo.com (360) 280-3470 8046 68TH LOOP SE OLYMPIA WA 98513 E 10 35
Ken Morse Forest ken.morse@protonmail.com (360) 742-6054 3325 WALTHEW ST SE LACEY WA 98503 E 10 2
Scott Christie Fristoe LindsayLLC@hotmail.com 8811 Wilkensen Rd SE Yelm WA 98597 A 10 2
Steve Matthews Gallagher Cove stevepatty316@hotmail.com (360) 918-6727 7916 MIRIMICHI DR NW OLYMPIA WA 98502 A 10 35
Shanon Pardee Greenridge Silencedogooder71@gmail.com (425) 444-9084 5305 80th Ave SW OLYMPIA WA 98512 A 10 35
Al Brown Hartwood North BishopAlBrown@gmail.com (253) 222-2032 8627 Fenwick Loop SE Lacey WA 98513 A 10 2
Rick Forcier Indian Summer rickforcier@aol.com (360) 789-4059 4306 PRESTWICK LN SE OLYMPIA WA 98501 A 10 35
Veronica Shriver Jones Beach vshriver@comcast.net (360) 349-3306 5320 Marvin Rd NE Olympia WA 98516 A 10 22
Rebecca O'Sullivan KINWOOD EAST Rebeccaeverett40@yahoo.com (360) 999-0686 1105 UNION MILLS RD SE OLYMPIA WA 98503 E 10 2
Kate Plager Lacey 01 KatePlager22nd@gmail.com (360) 831-9880 PO BOX 3667 LACEY WA 98509 E 10 22
Thom Stoddert Lacey 05 stoddertwork@outlook.com 5207 28th Ave SE LACEY WA 98503 A 10 22
Alexandra Schmidt Lacey 06 Republicans2.0@gmail.com (564) 999-8131 1610 LEBANON ST SE LACEY WA 98503 E 10 22
Don Hewett Lacey 14 dghewett1@gmail.com (253) 208-1826 3814 Appolo St. SE Lacey WA 98503 A 10 22
Mary Wilkes Lacey 18 mary.j.wilkes@mac.com (360) 259-3181 3102 LONG LAKE DR SE LACEY WA 98503 E 10 22
Linda Kelley Lacey 22 kelleylinda155@gmail.com (360) 280-3575 4510 Beckonridge Loop SE LACEY WA 98503 A 10 35
Loretta Byrnes Lacey 24 lbyrnes22nd@gmail.com (360) 513-8349 PO BOX 8091 LACEY WA 98509 E 10 22
Kate Adams Lacey 29 kate.adams09@gmail.com (206) 291-5499 5050 EVIE ST SE LACEY WA 98503-6103 E 10 22
Bob Wohlers Lacey 30 r.wohlers@comcast.net (360) 970-7452 5316 JASON CT SE OLYMPIA WA 98513 E 10 22
Elizabeth Catterson Lacey 31 ejcatterson@hotmail.com (360) 584-8737 5311 44TH CT SE LACEY WA 98503 E 10 22
Charles Beck Lacey 35 cwbk@earthlink.net (360) 359-8180 2520 SHIRLEY ST SE LACEY WA 98503 E 10 22
Lenny Greenstein Lacey 36 lennyforlacey@gmail.com (360) 888-5321 5433 BALUSTRADE BLVD SE LACEY WA 98513 A 10 35
Jason Valian Lacey 47 jevalian@icloud.com (206) 229-6781 4621 MERIWOOD DR NE LACEY WA 98516 E 10 22
Felix Peguero-Reyes Lacey 48 felix4lacey@gmail.com (360) 747-7397 8286 28TH CT NE STE A LACEY WA 98516 E 10 22
David Sellstrom Lacey 57 david@nwadvisorsgroup.com (360) 888-6457 5408 65th Ave SE OLYMPIA WA 98513 A 10 22
Clay S. Williams Lackamas claywilliams98597@gmail.com (253) 312-9831 21149 HOBSON RD SE YELM WA 98597 A 3 2
Harry W. Miller Lawrence Lake thefaithwk@aol.com (253) 318-4989 18730 SUNDOWN MILL LN SE YELM WA 98597 E 3 20
Gary Nomensen Littlerock gnomensen@comcast.net (253) 905-4694 12143 DREAM ST SW OLYMPIA WA 98512 E 10 35
Alexis Wallace Lydia Hawk Alexis.wallace1@gmail.com (661) 435-2628 462 RANGER DR SE OLYMPIA WA 98503 E 10 2
Ezekiel W. Lyen Marvin ezekiellyen@yahoo.com (360) 888-7837 8144 AFFLERBAUGH CT SE LACEY WA 98503 E 10 2
Richard Moats Mclane agent.moats@gmail.com (360) 791-2677 711 DELPHI RD SW OLYMPIA WA 98512 E 10 35
Monika Hancock Mullen monikahancock61@gmail.com (845) 597-9051 5443 55TH LOOP SE LACEY WA 98513-4633 E 10 35
Patrick J. Beehler Olympia 03 pjbeehler@comcast.net (360) 515-6143 904 CARDIGAN ST NW OLYMPIA WA 98502 E 10 22
Sam Reed Olympia 08 reed.sam.sumner@gmail.com (360) 943-1809 3013 SHERWOOD DR. SE OLYMPIA WA 98501 E 10 22
Neil DeBoer Olympia 10 deboernk58@gmail.com (360) 701-0572 1500 WATER ST SW APT 3 OLYMPIA WA 98501 E 10 22
Kelley Payne Olympia 11 7kelleygrace@gmail.com (360) 338-5259 121 24TH AVE SE OLYMPIA WA 98501 E 10 22
Sal Militello Olympia 17 salmilitello@hotmail.com (206) 954-1020 1122 E PIKE ST UNIT 600 SEATTLE WA 98122 E 10 22
Donald Brian Lewis Olympia 18 Ilovepuzzles1965@yahoo.com (253) 961-1373 210 BETHEL ST NE APT 16 OLYMPIA WA 98506 E 10 22
C Davis Olympia 20 was2016@hotmail.com (360) 824-1613 2103 HARRISON AVE NW STE 2 PMB 164 OLYMPIA WA 98502 E 10 22
Ronda Sutton Olympia 25 rondasutton@yahoo.com (253) 363-5633 1448 37th Avenue SE OLYMPIA WA 98501 A 10 22
Corey Gauny Olympia 28 corey.gauny@gmail.com (360) 688-0631 1323 5TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 98502 E 10 22
Jay Fratt Olympia 35 THECONSERVATIVEHIPPIEPODCAST@GMAIL.COM (360) 936-7478 4219 AMBER CT SE OLYMPIA WA 98501 E 10 22
Cindy Neff Olympia 39 BlueBerry@timshome.com (360) 888-5985 1804 Allegro Dr. SE Olympia WA 98501 A 10 22
Mary Kounovsky Olympia 45 poetfish82@yahoo.com (360) 485-2937 3800 ENSIGN RD NE OLYMPIA WA 98506 E 10 22
Andy Aboen Olympia 46 aboen88@gmail.com (360) 259-3258 3302 WOODSIDE CT NE OLYMPIA WA 98506 E 10 22
Kathleen Myers Olympia 48 (360) 701-1849 2216 BOULEVARD RD SE OLYMPIA WA 98501 E 10 22
Jessica Puelz Olympia 53 jessipuelz81@gmail.com (360) 339-3954 3530 MAPLEVIEW DR NE OLYMPIA WA 98506 E 10 22
Laura D. Wells Olympia 56 wells-matson@hotmail.com (360) 951-4260 1111 ARCHWOOD DR SW UNIT 442 OLYMPIA WA 98502 E 10 22
Charlie Kirry Olympia 57 charliekirry@aol.com (360) 790-9138 3011 APPLEHILL CT NE OLYMPIA WA 98506 E 10 22
J.G. Swink Rainier 01 gloved153@yahoo.com (360) 951-3050 832 TIPSOO LOOP S RAINIER WA 98576 E 3 20
Aaron M. Lang Rainier 02 LangForLiberty@gmail.com (561) 779-3715 105 CARVER WALK SE RAINIER WA 98576 A 3 20
Debra Swecker Rochester 1 debby@localaccess.com (360) 480-2217 10420 173RD AVE SW ROCHESTER WA 98579 E 3 35
Deborah Mullins Rochester 3 debiemullins@gmail.com (206) 455-0599 7140 191ST AVE SW ROCHESTER WA 98579 E 3 35
Sherry Beardslee Rocky Prairie esbeardslee@scattercreek.com (360) 264-7395 16640 MELVILLE RD SE TENINO WA 98589 E 10 35
David H. Schlottmann Roosevelt ookkees@comcast.net (360) 352-8622 929 SOUTH BAY RD NE OLYMPIA WA 98506 E 10 22
Glen Morgan Scatter Creek glen@wethegoverned.com (360) 791-6556 1001 COOPER PT RD SW 140- 222 OLYMPIA WA 98502 E 3 20
Sherry Stacy Scott Lake North sherryastacy@gmail.com (360) 628-9208 2716 TREVUE AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 98512 E 10 35
John F. Reilly Skokomish jonwa77@aol.com (360) 277-7088 9141 SKOKOMISH WAY NE OLYMPIA WA 98516 E 10 2
T. J. Spengler South Union malachi2hk@yahoo.com (360) 352-7228 10530 SHELDON RD SE OLYMPIA WA 98501 E 10 35
Ted May St Clair silverado04@mac.com (360) 701-2996 4902 THOMPSON LN SE OLYMPIA WA 98513 E 10 2
Brandon Ducharme Summerset Btdq1980@gmail.com (360) 972-5229 9806 62ND AVE SE OLYMPIA WA 98513 E 10 2
Nancy Friend Summit Lake builtontherock@comcast.net (360) 556-0106 PO BOX 12209 OLYMPIA WA 98508 E 10 35
John J. O'Callahan Tenino 01 lincoln896@comcast.net (360) 259-1704 PO BOX 507 TENINO WA 98589 E 3 20



Darryl Deshun Bullock Tumwater 02 DarrylDeshunB@msn.com (360) 561-6420 702 BARCLIFT LN SE APT B TUMWATER WA 98501 E 10 22
Rebecca Faust Tumwater 04 mizrebecca@outlook.com (360) 490-6637 115 X ST SW APT 8 TUMWATER WA 98501 E 10 22
Carolyn Halter Tumwater 07 carolyn.halter@gmail.com (360) 250-7556 3450 SIMMONS MILL CT SW APT B TUMWATER WA 98512 E 10 22
Andrea McGhee Tumwater 14 Trackten@comcast.net (360) 451-2358 415 V St SE Olympia WA 98501 A 10 22
Beverly A. Peterson Tumwater 24 beverlypeterson@comcast.net (360) 350-0289 6124 LIDO CT SW TUMWATER WA 98512 E 10 22
Dean Hinman Tumwater 28 d.hinman@comcast.net (360) 481-4855 7111 CAVALIER LOOP SW TUMWATER WA 98512 E 10 22
Deborah Rick Tumwater 30 godsriverdr@hotmail.com (360) 464-7422 220 ISRAEL RD SW APT F2 TUMWATER WA 98501 E 10 22
Alida G. Abbott Tumwater 32 Alidagpa@icloud.com (360) 705-0461 2024 ARENA CT SE OLYMPIA WA 98501 E 10 22
Caren Marie Gibbs University caren.gibbs@gmail.com (360) 623-6361 PO BOX 11807 OLYMPIA WA 98508 E 10 2
Susan Mayer Vail Susanm1771@gmail.com (360)951-5950 17714 Mulqueen Road RAINIER WA 98576 A 3 20
Frank Budd Weir Prairie FrankBudd@Rocketmail.com (253) 653-7358 13811 Slokwalm Lane SE Rainier WA 98576 A 3 20
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